PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
Bing Du			06/19/2012			
Wei Du			06/19/2012			
Yingtao Du			06/19/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	XIAN GENHER OPTICAL TECH COMPANY					
Street Address:	No. 1501 Room, Block B, Danfeng International Building No. 4					
Internal Address:	Gaoxin Road, Gaoxin District, Xi'an					
City:	Shaanxi					
State/Country:	CHINA					
Postal Code: 710075						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 13529		29780				
Application Number: 13529780 CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Phone: 703-519-9801						
Email: mail@krameramado.com						
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.						
Correspondent Name: KRAMER & AMADO, P.C.						
Address Line 1: 1725 DUKE STREET						
Address Line 2: SUITE 240						
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		KIS 3002				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Leo J. Jennings				
Total Attachments: 2 source=kis3002cv#page1.tif source=KIS3002_Assignment#page1.tif						

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 01-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENT	S ONLY
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Bing Du	Name: XIAN GENHER OPTICAL TECH. COMPANY
2. Wei Du 3. Yingtao Du	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>No. 1501 Room, Block B, Danfeng Int'l</u>
Execution Date(s) June 19, 2012	
X Assignment Merger	Building No. 4, Gaozin Road., Gaoxin District,
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Xi'an Shaanxi
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>cn</u> Zip.710075
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: Kramer & Amado, P.C.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1725 Duke Street	
Suite 240	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City:	8. Payment Information
State: VA Zip: 22314	
Phone Number:	
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: mail@krameramado.com	Authorized User Name_1554
9. Signature:	-7
Signature	June 21, 2012 Date
Leo J. Jennings Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Assignment of Patent Application

Whereas, We, inventors, Bing DU, Wei DU and Yingtao DU hereafter referred to as applicants, bave invented certain new and useful improvements relating to a

FIBER OPTIC SENSOR BASED ON SPIRAL STRUCTURE

[x] for which an application for a United States patent was filed on

June 21, 2012 , Application Number 13/529,780

[] for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on ______, and

Whereas, XIAN GENHER OPTICAL TECH. COMPANY, herein referred to as assignee, whose post office address is No. 1501 Room, Block B, Danfeng International Building No. 4, Gaoxin Road, Gaoxin District, Xi'an, Shaanxi, 710075, China is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations and extensions thereof, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and all countries throughout the world including, conversions, reissues, prolongations, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, conversions, reissues, prolongations and extensions thereof. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Kramer and Amado, P.C. the power to insert on this document any identification which may be necessary or desired to reference the property being transferred under the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation purposes. EXECUTED THIS (4th) day of $\int une$, 2012, at $X_i AN$, China

Der Binge Sing DU		
Du Wei	19 th Jun., 2012	
Wei DU	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Du Yingtao	19th Jun, 2012	
Yingtao DU	Date	
	Page 1 of 1	

PATENT REEL: 028422 FRAME: 0093

RECORDED: 06/21/2012